1
Rev C
DEMO MANUAL
DC2475A-A
DESCRIPTION
LT4295, LT4321
High Efficiency IEEE802.3bt (PoE++, Type 3,
40W) PD with PoE Ideal Diode Bridge

(408) 432-1900
7
Rev C
DEMO MANUAL
DC2475A-A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
DC2475A General BOM
1 1 CG1 CAP, CER, X7R 1000pF 2kV 10% 1808 MURATA GR442QR73D102KW01L
2 1 CG2 CAP, CER, X7R 0.01µF 100V 20% 1206 AVX 12061C103MAT2A
3 0 C1 CAP, CER, OPT 2kV 1812 OPT
4 0 C5 CAP, CER, X7U OPT 6.3V 10% 1210 OPT
5 1 C6 CAP, ELEC, 10µF 100V 10% 6.3x7.7 SUNCON 100CE10BS
6 1 C7 CAP, CER, X7R 2.2µF 100V 10% 1210 MURATA GRM32ER72A225KA35
7 1 C10 CAP, CER, X7R 10nF 100V 20% 0603 MURATA GRM188R72A103KA01D
8 1 C11 CAP, CER, X7R 0.047µF 100V 20% 0603 KEMET C0603C473M1RACTU
9 1 C12 CAP, CER, X7R 0.047µF 100V 10% 0805 MURATA GRM21BR72A473KA01L
10 1 C13 CAP, CER, X7R 10µF 10V 10% 1206 MURATA GRM31CR71A106KA01L
11 0 C15, C18, C19, C21 CAP, CER, X5R OPT 2kV 20% 1812 OPT
12 1 C17 CAP, CER, X7R 1µF 25V 10% 0603 MURATA GRM188R71E105KA12
13 1 C20 CAP, CER, X7R 2.2nF 25V 10% 0603 MURATA GRM188R71E222KA01
14 1 C23 CAP, CER, X7R 4.7nF 2kV 1812 MURATA GR443DR73D472KW01L
15 1 C26 CAP, CER, X7R 100pF 16V 0402 AVX, 0402YC101KAT2A
16 0 C27 CAP, CER, X7R OPT 6.3V 10% 0402 OPT
17 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY, B2100 100V SMB DIODES INC B2100-13-F

30 1 L4 IND, 100µH COILCRAFT DO1608C-104
8
Rev C
DEMO MANUAL
DC2475A-A
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
31 9 Q1, Q11, Q12, Q13,
Q14, Q15, Q16, Q17,
Q18
MOSFET, N-CH, PSMN075-100MSE 100V LFPAK33 NXP PSMN075-100MSE
32 1 Q5 TRANSISTOR, PNP, MMBT3906 40V SOT23 FAIRCHILD MMBT3906
33 1 Q6 TRANSISTOR, NPN, MMBT3904 40V SOT23 FAIRCHILD MMBT3904
34 1 Q7 TRAN, PNP, FMMT723 100V SOT23 DIODES INC FMMT723TA
35 0 Q7 (ALTERNATE) TRAN, PNP, PBSS9110T 100V SOT23 NXP PBSS9110T
36 4 RT1, RT2, RT3, RT4 RES, CHIP, 75Ω 5% 0603 NIC NRC06J750TRF
37 1 R5 RES, CHIP, 8.2Ω 5% 0805 NIC NRC10J8R2TRF
38 1 R6 RES, CHIP, 3.3k 5% 0603 NIC NRC06J332TRF
39 1 R7 RES, CHIP, 20Ω 5% 0805 VISHAY CRCW080520R0JNEA
40 1 R12 RES, CHIP, 0Ω 5% 0603 NIC NRC06ZOTRF
41 1 R13 RES, CHIP, 100Ω 5% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603100RFKEA
42 1 R15 RES, CHIP, 15Ω 5% 0603 NIC NRC06J150TRF
43 1 R17 RES, CHIP, 2.00k 1% 0603 NIC NRC06F2001TRF
44 1 R18 RES, CHIP, 10k 5% 0603 YAGEO RC0603JR-0710KL
45 1 R21 RES, CHIP, 174k 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603174KFKEA
46 1 R22 RES, CHIP, 107k 1% 0603 NIC NRC06F1073TRF
47 1 R27 RES, CHIP, 0Ω 5% 0402 NIC NRC04ZOTRF
48 1 R28 RES, CHIP, 0Ω 5% 0603 NIC NRC06ZOTRF
49 1 R29 RES, CHIP, 52.3k 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060352K3FKEA
50 0 R32 RES, CHIP, OPT 5% 1812 OPT
51 1 T3 XFMR, SMD GATE DRIVE, PE-68386NL  PULSE PE-68386NL
52 0 T3 (ALTERNATE) XFMR, SMD GATE DRIVE, EPA4271GE PCA EPA4271GE
53 1 U3 IC, PoE IDEAL BRIDGE CONTROLLER, LT4321IUF QFN16 ANALOG DEVICES LT4321IUF#PBF
54 2 STENCIL (TOP AND BOTTOM) STENCIL DC2475A
DC2475A-A
1 DC2475A – GENERAL BOM
1 1 C2 CAP, CER, X5R 10µF 16V 10% 1206 MURATA GRM31CR61C106KA88
2 1 C3 CAP, CER, X5R 10µF 16V 10% 1206 MURATA GRM31CR61C106KA88
3 1 C4 CAP, ELEC, 33µF 25V 20% 5.0X5.8 PANASONIC EEHZA1E330R
4 1 C8 CAP, CER, U2J 470pF 630V 5% 1206 MURATA GRM31A7U2J471JW31D
5 1 C9 CAP, CER, U2J 100pF 630V 5% 1206 MURATA GRM31A7U2J101JW31D
6 1 C16 CAP, CER, X7R 1µF 25V 10% 0805 MURATA GRM21BR71E105KA99L
7 1 C22 CAP, CER, X7R 3.3nF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C332KAT2A
8 1 C24 CAP, CER, X7R 0.1µF 25V 20% 0603 MURATA GRM188R71E104KA01D
9 1 C25 CAP, CER, X7R 220pF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C221KAT4A
10 0 D18 DIODE, DIODE INC, OPT 40V SOD323 DIODE INC OPT
11 1 E11 TP, TURRET, PAD150-094  0.094" MILL-MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
12 1 L1 IND, 180nH  COILCRAFT DO1813P-181HC
13 1 L3 IND, CMC, 1mH WURTH 744 272 102
PARTS LIST
9
Rev C
DEMO MANUAL
DC2475A-A
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
14 1 Q2 MOSFET, N-CH, 100V TSON TOSHIBA TPN1600ANH
15 0 Q3 MOSFET, N-CH, OPT SOT23 OPT
16 1 Q4 MOSFET, N-CH, 200V TDSON-8 INFINEON BSZ900N20NS3
17 1 R2 RES, CHIP, 1.5k 5% 0805 NIC NRC10J152TRF
18 1 R3 RES, CHIP, 200Ω 5% 1206 NIC NRC12F2000TRF
19 1 R4 RES, CHIP, 200Ω 5% 1206 NIC NRC12F2000TRF
20 1 R8 RES, CHIP, 27Ω 5% 1206 VISHAY CRCW120627R0JNEA
21 1 R9 RES, CHIP, 27Ω 5% 1206 VISHAY CRCW120627R0JNEA
22 1 R10 RES, CHIP, 6.65k 1% 0603 NIC NRC06F6651TRF
23 1 R11 RES, CHIP, 7.50k 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06037K50FKEA
24 1 R14 RES, CHIP, 25mΩ 1% 1206 VISHAY WSL1206R0250FEA
25 1 R16 RES, CHIP, 0Ω, SHUNT, 0805 VISHAY CRCW08050000Z0EA
26 1 R19 RES, CHIP, 37.4Ω 1% 0805 VISHAY CRCW080537R4FKEA
27 1 R20 RES, CHIP, 1.00Ω 1% 0805 VISHAY CRCW08051K00FKEA
28 0 R23 RES, CHIP, OPT 5% 0603 OPT
29 1 R24 RES, CHIP, 26.1k 5% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060326K1FKEA
30 1 R25 RES, CHIP, 10k 5% 0603 YAGEO RC0603JR-0710KL
31 1 R26 RES, CHIP, 5.1k 5% 0603 YAGEO RC0603JR-075K1L
32 0 R30 RES, CHIP, OPT 5% 0805 OPT
33 0 R31 RES, CHIP, SHUNT, 2512 OPT